General Meeting they will be paid on 14 September 2021 to Shareholders on the register at close
of business on 13 August 2021 (ex-dividend 12 August 2021).

Use of Financial Instruments

The Company’s use of financial instruments is disclosed in note 17 to the Financial Statements.

Share Capital

Full details of the Company’s Ordinary Share capital are provided in Note 14 of the Financial
Statements on page 78.

32

THE LINDSELL TRAIN INVESTMENT TRUST PLC

Governance

Report of the Directors continued

Supplier Agreements

Details of the Company’s supplier agreements can be found in Appendix 3.

Substantial Shareholdings

As at the dates below the Company had received notifications (DTR 5.1.2R) and/or become aware
of the following shareholdings representing 3% or greater of the Ordinary Share capital of the
Company as at 31 March 2021 and 21 May 2021, being the latest practicable date before
publication of the Annual Report:

   No. of Shares as at   No. of Shares as at
   31 March 2021   % of Capital   21 May 2021   % of Capital
Hargreaves Lansdown

Asset Management   33,401   16.70   33,291   16.65
Interactive Investor   18,962   9.48   19,455   9.73
Mr Nicholas Train   13,332   6.67   13,332   6.67
Mr Michael Lindsell (including

non-beneficial interests)   10,945   5.47   10,945   5.47
Finsbury Growth & Income

Trust PLC   10,000   5.00   10,000   5.00
A J Bell Securities   9,243   4.62   9,134   4.57
Brewin Dolphin   7,154   3.58   6,915   3.46
Rathbone Investment

Management   6,864   3.43   6,730   3.37

As at 31 March 2021 and 21 May 2021 the Company had 200,000 Ordinary Shares in issue.

Directors

Details of the Directors of the Company who served during the year are set out on page 29.
Particulars of their remuneration are given on pages 49 to 55. All of the Directors as at the date
of this Report will stand for re-election.

Rory Landman served as a Director until his retirement on 3 September 2020.

Directors’ Other Commitments

Each of the Directors assessed the overall time commitment of their external appointments and
it was concluded that they have sufficient time to discharge their duties. Further details of this